

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P. No.8127 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	24.03.2026	<u>BKM,J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the 9th respondent and proof of service shall be filed within a period of two (2) weeks from today. List on 15.04.2026. In the meanwhile, there shall be an order of <i>status quo</i> as on today to be maintained with respect to the residential building vide D.No.4-134 in Sy.No.124 situated at Boppapuram village, Venkatagiri Mandal, Tirupati District till the next date of hearing. The learned Assistant Government Pleader takes notice for the respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 & 5. Print the name of the Standing Counsel for the respondent Nos.6 & 7. No representation for the respondent Nos.3 & 8 through the Government Pleader for Home. <u>BKM,J</u> NNN	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE